ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION
May 2025

CAROL LUTHAR

BRITTNEY COLEMAN

BARRETT DONNA

COLLEEN LIDON

DEREK LEDERER

May 2025 Programs and Attendance:

Number of Programs: 68

e 60 Reserved Programs
e 8 Public Programs

Program Attendance: 1308

e 1206 Students (Reserved Programs)
e 18 Students, 84 Adults (Public Programs)

Daily Building Attendance: 108
e Building Open 24 Days

Total Attendance: 1484

May 2025 Program Summary and Upcoming Events:

EE staff engaged 1308 guests across 68 programs during the month of May. Highlights include:

e Hosting over 100 middle schoolers in mid-May for our annual Junior Envirothon

e Accompanying the winning high school Envirothon team to their state competition where Monroe County
finished 9" out of all 67 counties!

e Beginning our popular kayak bog trips and early morning birding walks to connect participants with nature
at the bog

What’s next:

e We are concluding our busy field trip season and looking ahead to summer day camps and Conservation
Camp.

e Improvements to our building displays continue and we are working with an artist to design a new
illustrated trail map to make navigating the trails easier for visitors.

May Program Details:

Reserved Programs

Date Group Name Program Type Number of Students
5/1/2025 Bangor Area School District Kindergarten Field Trip 77
5/2/2025 Arlington Elementary Life in a Pond Field Trip 39

East Stroudsburg High School
5/2/2025 South Creek Day 75
5/5/2025 Bushkill Elementary Habitats Classroom Program 23
5/5/2025 Bushkill Elementary Habitats Classroom Program 22
5/5/2025 Bushkill Elementary Habitats Classroom Program 25



5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/6/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025
5/17/2025

5/17/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025

Morey Elementary

East Stroudsburg High School
South

Monroe County Children’s
Roundtable Event

Arlington Elementary
Arlington Elementary

Pocono Valley

J.M. Hill Elementary
Swiftwater Elementary School

Pocono Valley

Northampton Community
College

J.M. Hill Elementary
Faith Christian School
Hamilton Elementary
Pocono Valley
Chipperfield Elementary
Chipperfield Elementary
Jr. Envirothon

Jr. Envirothon
Chipperfield Elementary
Chipperfield Elementary
Pocono Valley

The Growing Concern School

Arlington Elementary
Pocono Valley
Morey Elementary
Pocono Valley
Resica Elementary
Pocono Valley

Monroe County Headstart
PSU Master Watershed
Stewards

Hamilton Elementary
Swiftwater Elementary School
Pocono Valley

Swiftwater Elementary School
Arlington Elementary

Middle Smithfield Elementary
Pocono Valley

Lehighton Area Middle School
Palmerton Area High School
Morey Elementary

Life in a Pond Field Trip
Creek Day

Table Event

Bog Classroom Program

Bog Classroom Program
Pocono Herps

Habitats Classroom Program
Pocono Wildlife Field Trip
Pocono Herps

Bog Walk

Habitats Classroom Program
Bog Walk

Bog Walk

Pocono Herps

Bog Walk

Bog Walk

Jr. Envirothon

Jr. Envirothon

Bog Walk

Bog Walk

Pocono Herps
Pond Study

Bog Walk

Pocono Herps

Bog Walk

Pocono Herps

1st Grade Field Trip
Pocono Herps
Table Event

Bog Walk

Bug Walk

Pocono Wildlife Field Trip
Pocono Herps

Pocono Wildlife Field Trip
Kindergarten Field Trip
Habitat Classroom Program
Pocono Herps

Bog Walk

Bog Walk

Kindergarten Field Trip

52

75

80
23
23

35
45
26

16
60
23
45
53
40
45
48
66
28
28
23
17
50

37
30
75
35
20

15
56
20
10
15
20
59
10
26
18
45



5/21/2025 Pocono Valley Pocono Herps
5/22/2025 Chipperfield Elementary Kindergarten Field Trip
5/22/2025 Chipperfield Elementary Kindergarten Field Trip
5/22/2025 Pocono Valley Pocono Herps
5/23/2025 Chipperfield Elementary Kindergarten Field Trip
5/23/2025 Chipperfield Elementary Kindergarten Field Trip
5/23/2025 Pocono Valley Pocono Herps
Seven Generations Charter
5/27/2025 School Bog Walk
5/27/2025 Pocono Valley Pocono Herps
Montrose Area Junior-Senior
5/28/2025 High School Bog Walk
5/28/2025 PA Cyber Charter School Pond Study/Bog Walk
5/28/2025 Pocono Valley Pocono Herps
5/29/2025 Pocono Valley Pocono Herps
5/30/2025 Pocono Valley Pocono Herps
*Note: We did not collect adult
chaperone numbers for May
reserved programs
Public Programs
Date Program Number of Students Number of Adults
5/3/2025 Pond Peeking 6
5/7/2025 Bog Birding 3
5/11/2025 Century Day Bus Trip 11
5/18/2025 Public Bog Walk 24
5/29/2025 Kayak Trip at the Bog 11
5/31/2025 Kayak Trip at the Bog 10
5/31/2025 June Meet the Artist 6
5/31/25 Birthday Party 12 15
Building Attendance
Date Number of Visitors/Notes
5/1/2025 4
5/2/2025 3
5/3/2025 1
5/4/2025 0 Closed
5/5/2025 3
5/6/2025 8
5/7/2025 5
5/8/2025 4

10
15
16
15
26
32
50

63
20

13

20
94
40



5/9/2025
5/10/2025
5/11/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/17/2025
5/18/2025
5/19/2025
5/20/2025
5/21/2025
5/22/2025
5/23/2025
5/24/2025
5/25/2025

5/26/2025
5/27/2025
5/28/2025
5/29/2025
5/30/2025
5/31/2025

=
N N WS O O O b

O O N b W N OO O

H NN W O

12

Closed
Closed

Closed

Closed
Closed

Closed,
holiday



