ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION May 2025

CAROL LUTHAR BRITTNEY COLEMAN BARRETT DONNA COLLEEN LIDON DEREK LEDERER

May 2025 Programs and Attendance:

Number of Programs: 68

- 60 Reserved Programs
- 8 Public Programs

Program Attendance: 1308

- 1206 Students (Reserved Programs)
- 18 Students, 84 Adults (Public Programs)

Daily Building Attendance: 108

• Building Open 24 Days

Total Attendance: 1484

May 2025 Program Summary and Upcoming Events:

EE staff engaged 1308 guests across 68 programs during the month of May. Highlights include:

- Hosting over 100 middle schoolers in mid-May for our annual Junior Envirothon
- Accompanying the winning high school Envirothon team to their state competition where Monroe County finished 9th out of all 67 counties!
- Beginning our popular kayak bog trips and early morning birding walks to connect participants with nature at the bog

What's next:

- We are concluding our busy field trip season and looking ahead to summer day camps and Conservation Camp.
- Improvements to our building displays continue and we are working with an artist to design a new illustrated trail map to make navigating the trails easier for visitors.

May Program Details:

Reserved Programs

Date	Group Name	Program Type	Number of Students
5/1/2025	Bangor Area School District	Kindergarten Field Trip	77
5/2/2025	Arlington Elementary	Life in a Pond Field Trip	39
	East Stroudsburg High School		
5/2/2025	South	Creek Day	75
5/5/2025	Bushkill Elementary	Habitats Classroom Program	23
5/5/2025	Bushkill Elementary	Habitats Classroom Program	22
5/5/2025	Bushkill Elementary	Habitats Classroom Program	25

5/5/2025	Morey Elementary	Life in a Pond Field Trip	52
	East Stroudsburg High School	·	
5/5/2025	South	Creek Day	75
5/6/2025	Monroe County Children's Roundtable Event	Table Event	80
5/7/2025	Arlington Elementary	Bog Classroom Program	23
5/7/2025	Arlington Elementary	Bog Classroom Program	23
5/7/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	6
5/8/2025	J.M. Hill Elementary	Habitats Classroom Program	35
5/8/2025	Swiftwater Elementary School	Pocono Wildlife Field Trip	45
5/8/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	45 26
5/6/2025	Northampton Community	Focolio Helps	20
5/9/2025	College	Bog Walk	16
5/9/2025	J.M. Hill Elementary	Habitats Classroom Program	60
5/9/2025	Faith Christian School	Bog Walk	23
5/9/2025	Hamilton Elementary	Bog Walk	45
5/9/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	53
5/12/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Bog Walk	40
5/12/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Bog Walk	45
5/12/2025	Jr. Envirothon	Jr. Envirothon	48
5/13/2025	Jr. Envirothon	Jr. Envirothon	66
5/13/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Bog Walk	28
5/13/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Bog Walk	28
5/13/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	23
5/14/2025	The Growing Concern School	Pond Study	17
5/14/2025	Arlington Elementary	Bog Walk	50
5/14/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	1
5/15/2025	Morey Elementary	Bog Walk	37
5/15/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	30
5/16/2025	Resica Elementary	1st Grade Field Trip	75
5/16/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	35
5/17/2025	Monroe County Headstart	Table Event	20
	PSU Master Watershed		
5/17/2025	Stewards	Bog Walk	15
5/19/2025	Hamilton Elementary	Bug Walk	56
5/19/2025	Swiftwater Elementary School	Pocono Wildlife Field Trip	20
5/19/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	10
5/20/2025	Swiftwater Elementary School	Pocono Wildlife Field Trip	15
5/20/2025	Arlington Elementary	Kindergarten Field Trip	20
5/20/2025	Middle Smithfield Elementary	Habitat Classroom Program	59
5/20/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	10
5/21/2025	Lehighton Area Middle School	Bog Walk	26
5/21/2025	Palmerton Area High School	Bog Walk	18
5/21/2025	Morey Elementary	Kindergarten Field Trip	45

5/21/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	10
5/22/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Kindergarten Field Trip	15
5/22/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Kindergarten Field Trip	16
5/22/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	15
5/23/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Kindergarten Field Trip	26
5/23/2025	Chipperfield Elementary	Kindergarten Field Trip	32
5/23/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	50
	Seven Generations Charter		
5/27/2025	School	Bog Walk	63
5/27/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	20
	Montrose Area Junior-Senior		
5/28/2025	High School	Bog Walk	13
5/28/2025	PA Cyber Charter School	Pond Study/Bog Walk	6
5/28/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	20
5/29/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	94
5/30/2025	Pocono Valley	Pocono Herps	40
	*Note: We did not collect adult chaperone numbers for May reserved programs		

Public Programs

Date	Program	Number of Students	Number of Adults
5/3/2025	Pond Peeking	6	4
5/7/2025	Bog Birding		3
5/11/2025	Century Day Bus Trip		11
5/18/2025	Public Bog Walk		24
5/29/2025	Kayak Trip at the Bog		11
5/31/2025	Kayak Trip at the Bog		10
5/31/2025	June Meet the Artist		6
5/31/25	Birthday Party	12	15

Building Attendance

Date	Number of V	isitors/Notes
5/1/2025	4	
5/2/2025	3	
5/3/2025	1	
5/4/2025	0	Closed
5/5/2025	3	
5/6/2025	8	
5/7/2025	5	
5/8/2025	4	
5/6/2025 5/7/2025	8	

5/9/2025	4	
5/10/2025	0	Closed
5/11/2025	0	Closed
5/12/2025	4	
5/13/2025	6	
5/14/2025	4	
5/15/2025	3	
5/16/2025	2	
5/17/2025	12	
5/18/2025	0	Closed
5/19/2025	6	
5/20/2025	7	
5/21/2025	3	
5/22/2025	4	
5/23/2025	2	
5/24/2025	0	Closed
5/25/2025	0	Closed
		Closed,
5/26/2025	0	holiday
5/27/2025	3	
5/28/2025	2	
5/29/2025	4	
5/30/2025	12	
5/31/2025	1	